City of Jonesboro



Meeting Agenda

Public Works Council Committee

Thursday, July 5, 2018		5:00 PM	Municipal Center
1. Call To Order			
2. Roll Call by City Cle	rk Donna Jack	son	
3. Approval of minutes	<u>.</u>		
<u>MIN-18:058</u>	Minutes for the	e Public Works Committee Meeting on June 5, 2018	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Minutes</u>	
4. New Business			
	(ORDINANCES TO BE INTRODUCED	
<u>ORD-18:042</u>	AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 117-34 TO PROVIDE FOR THE PLACEMENT OF SIGNS TO PROVIDE NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC OF REQUESTED PROPERTY USE CHANGES		
	Sponsors:	Planning and City Attorney's Office	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Rezoning Sign Placement.pdf	
<u>ORD-18:043</u>	AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE SECTION 117-164 AND 117-175 TO AMEND PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT CHANGES		
	Sponsors:	Planning	
	Attachments:	Planned Development District.pdf	
		Current Code as of 06182018 Sec 117-164.pdf	
		Current Code as of 06182018 Sec 117-175.pdf	
	F	ESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED	
<u>RES-18:088</u>	AGREEMENT	ON TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENT WTH PICKERING FIRM, INC. TO PERFORM PROFESSI G SERVICES RELATED TO SOUTH CARAWAY WIDENIN Engineering	ONAL
	<u>oponsors.</u>		

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Agreement.pdf</u>

 RES-18:102
 A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO AUTHORIZE THE

 MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT TO SELL FOR REGIONS BANK FOR

 CLOSING ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 4902 EAST NETTLETON AVENUE,

 JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

 Sponsors:
 Engineering

 Attachments:
 100824 Tract 56 Appraisal 2017-06-23

 Contract to Sell

5. Pending Items

 ORD-18:040
 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER 42 OF THE JONESBORO CODE OF ORDINANCES TO ADD ARTICLE VI SHORT-TERM RESIDENTIAL RENTALS

 Sponsors:
 Mayor's Office

Legislative History

6/5/18 Public Works Council Committee Postponed Temporarily

6. Other Business

- 7. Public Comments
- 8. Adjournment